

Jumla Jamindaran vs. State of H.P. & others.

CMP(M). No. 651 of 2023

15.06.2024 *Present:* Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Notice. Learned Additional Advocate General
appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondents
No. 1 to 4 and seeks time to file reply. Be filed within
four weeks, as prayed for.

Notice to respondents No. 5 and 6, returnable
on 13.08.2024, on taking steps within a period of one
week, be issued.

List on 13.08.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 15, 2024
(veena)