

Jumla Jamindaran Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CMP (M) No. 651 of 2024

13.8.2024

Present: Mr.Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr.Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Respondent No. 5 is stated to have expired.

Mr.Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

As per report of the Registry, respondent No. 5 is stated to have expired.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 6 is stated to have been filed. The same is not on record. Be taken on record, if in order. Objections, if any, be removed.

Reply on behalf of respondents-State, as prayed, be filed within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder(s) within two weeks, thereafter.

Appropriate steps on account of death of respondent No. 5 be taken within three weeks.

List for consideration after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

13th August, 2024.
(Keshav)