

Jumla Jamindaran, Pangi & ors. versus State of H.P. & ors.

CMP(M) No.651 of 2024

19.09.2024 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Respondent No.5 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.5 have not been taken. Rejoinders have also not been filed.

As prayed by learned counsel for applicants, matter is adjourned, enabling the applicants to take appropriate steps and to file rejoinders.

List for consideration after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

September 19, 2024
(Shivender)