

**Jumla Jamindaran, Pangi & others vs. State of H.P.
& others**

CMP(M) No.651 of 2024

29.10.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General and Ms.Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Respondent No.5 is stated to have expired.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Learned counsel for the applicants states that the application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5 is stated to have been filed in the Registry. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on 5th November, 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

October 29, 2024
(vt)