

**Jumla Jamindaran, Pangi and Ors. Vs.  
State of H.P. and Ors.**

**CMP(M) No. 651 of 2024**

**05.11.2024 Present:**

Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondents No. 1 to 4 State.

Respondent No.5 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Het Ram Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Issue notice to the proposed LRs of deceased  
respondent No. 5, returnable for **10.12.2024**, on taking steps  
within one week.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Acting Chief Justice**

**5<sup>th</sup> November, 2024**  
*(sushma)*

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**