

Jumla Jamindaran, Pangi & Ors. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CMP(M) No.651 of 2024

10.12.2024 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh & Mr. Govind Korla, Addl. Advocates General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Dy. Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 4/State.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.5(i) to 5(iii).

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.5(i) to 5(iii). He submits that reply to the present application has been filed in the Registry. However, the same is not record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List for consideration on **17.12.2024**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

December 10, 2024 (KS/Rawat)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge