

**Jumla Jamindaran, Pangi & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No. 651 of 2024.**

17.12.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Sidharath Jalta, Dy. A.G., for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.5(i) to 5(iii).

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

The applicants are directed to place on record contemporaneous record to show that the land involved in the Writ Petition out of which the instant appeal emanates is the part of the suit land that was involved in the Civil Suit instituted by the applicants/proposed appellants which has now been decreed in their favour.

Let needful be done within three weeks. List on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge.**

**17<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.**  
(jai)