

**Item No. D-27**

**Jumla Jamindaran, Pangi & others vs. State of H.P.  
& others**

**CMP(M) No.651 of 2024**

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.5(i) to 5(iii).

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Counsel for the applicants prays for some time to comply with the earlier order. Needful be done within four weeks.

List on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**( G.S. Sandhwalia )  
Chief Justice**

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

January 07, 2025  
(vt)