

**Jumla Jamindaran, Pangi & Ors. vs State of HP & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No.651 of 2024**

[Item D-3]  
24.04.2025

Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.5(i) to 5(iii).

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram and Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocates, for respondent No.6.

Counsel for applicants submits that Order dated 17.12.2024 has been complied with and the advance copies have been supplied to counsel for respondents. Office to trace the same and place on record after removal of objections, if any.

To come up on **16.06.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

April 24, 2025  
(Chiranjeev)