

Jumla Jamindaran, Pangri and others vs. State of  
H.P. and others

CMP(M) No.651 of 2024

16.06.2025 Present: Mr.Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Vivek  
Negi, Advocate, for the applicants-appellants.

Mr.Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for  
the respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr.Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with  
Mr.Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for  
respondents No.5(i) to 5(iii).

Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith  
Mr.Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CMP No.13229 of 2025

Reply by the non-applicants/respondents, be filed  
within three weeks positively.

List for consideration alongwith CMP(M) No.651 on  
next date of hearing.

CMP(M) No.651 of 2024

List for consideration before appropriate Bench on  
15.07.2025.

CMP No.13230 of 2025

Allowed. Applicants-appellants are exempted  
from filing translated typed copy of Annexure A-1, at this  
stage, subject to filing the same within seven days as and  
when directed to do so.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge

June 16, 2025  
(Purohit)