

Jumla Jamindaran, Pangi & ors. versus State of H.P. & ors.

CMP(M) No.651 of 2024

[Item No.D-3]

15.07.2025

Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the applicants-appellants.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.5(i) to 5(iii).

Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Senior counsel for respondents No.5(i) to 5(iii) and counsel for respondent No.6 pray more time to file reply to application for condonation of delay. Needful be done by the next date of hearing.

Senior counsel for respondents No.5(i) to 5(iii), further submits that he has filed reply to CMP No.13229 of 2025 only yesterday with advance copy to counsel for the applicants. The same be traced and placed on record, after removal of objection(s), if any.

List on **26.08.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 15, 2025
[Shivender/Bhardwaj]