

Jumla Jamindaran, Pangri & ors. vs. State of HP & ors.

CMP(M) No. 651 of 2024

Item No. D-7

17.12.2025

Present: Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Mr. Digvijay Singh and Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No. 5(i) to 5(iii).

Mr. Amrit, Advocate, for Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Learned counsel for applicants prays for time to file replication to the reply filed.

To come up on **09.03.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

17th December, 2025

(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**