

**Jumla Jamindaran, Pangri & ors. Vs State of H.P.
& ors.**

CMP(M) No.651 of 2024

[Item D-9)

24.03.2026 Present:

Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate for the applicants-appellants.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.5(i) to 5(iii).

Mr. Amrit, Advocate for Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

List before a Bench, of which, one of us
(Mr. Justice Bipin Chander Negi, J.), is not a member.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

24th March, 2026
(Tarun)