

Item No. D-3

**Jumla Jamindaran Pangi & others Vs.
State of HP & others.**

CMP(M) No. 651 of 2024

08.05.2026. Present:

Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Ms. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the applicants-appellants.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 5(i) to 5(iii).

Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

To come up on **05.06.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

May 08, 2026
(hemlata)